COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of:

Application Of Kentucky Power Company For A General Adjustment Of Its Rates For Electric Service; (2) An Order Approving Its 2014 Environmental Compliance Plan; (3) An Order Approving Its Tariffs And Riders; And (4) An Order Granting All Other Required Approvals And Relief

Case No. 2014-00396

Statutory Notice

Kentucky Power Company informs the Public Service Commission of Kentucky that it is engaged in business as an electric generation, distribution, and transmission utility. The Company principally provides retail electric service to consumers located in all or part of 20 counties in eastern Kentucky. Kentucky Power also furnishes electric service at wholesale to the City of Vanceburg and the City of Olive Hill.

Pursuant to KRS 278.180 and 807 KAR 5:011, Section 9, and all other applicable provisions, Kentucky Power gives notice to the Commission that on December 23, 2014 it is filing with the Commission: (i) its revised tariff sheets adjusting its base rates and implementing or modifying riders and surcharges effective January 23, 2015; (ii) its Application supporting the proposed new and adjusted base rates, riders, and surcharges; and (iii) its 2014 Environmental Compliance Plan and amended Tariff E.S. The revised and new tariff sheets, riders, and surcharges are found in Exhibit JAR-8 to the testimony of John A. Rogness, III filed in Section III of the Application.

Kentucky Power proposes to adjust its existing base rates, surcharges, riders, and tariffs by substituting the proposed tariff sheets. Kentucky Power is giving notice to the public as required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 17 807 KAR 5:011, Section 8, and 807 KAR 5:051 by publishing the required Customer Notice once a week for three consecutive weeks in a prominent manner in newspapers of general circulation in Kentucky Power's service area, with the first publication on or before the date of this application is filed with the Commission. Further, notice is being given by publicly posting the required Customer Notice at the Frankfort corporate office and Service Center buildings in the Company's service territory at the following locations:

- (i) Frankfort Corporate Office, 101A Enterprise Dr., Frankfort, KY;
- (ii) Ashland Service Center, 12333 Kevin Avenue, Ashland, KY;
- (iii) Hazard Service Center, 1400 E. Main Street, Hazard, KY; and
- (iv) Pikeville Service Center, 3249 N. Mayo Trail, Pikeville, KY.

The Public Posting and a copy of the Application will remain available for public inspection in conformity with the requirements of 807 KAR 5:001, Section 17(1)(c) and 807 KAR 5:011, Section 8(1)(c) until the Commission enters a final decision in this matter. In addition, on or before December 23, 2014 Kentucky Power posted on its Web site (www kentuckypower.com) the information and hyperlink required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 17(1)(b) and 807 KAR 5:011, Section 8(1)(b). This information will remain available on the Company's website for public access and inspection in conformity with the requirements of 807 KAR 5:001, Section 17(1)(c) and 807 KAR 5:011, Section 8(1)(c) until the Commission enters a final decision in this matter.

Additional information regarding the proposed new and adjusted base rates, riders, and surcharges, its 2014 Environmental Compliance Plan, and its amended Tariff E.S. is contained in the Company's Application filed of even date.

This 23rd day of December, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet R. Benjamin Crittenden STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Facsimile: (502) 223-4124 moverstreet@stites.com bcrittenden@stites.com

a

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. STITES & HARBISON PLLC 250 West Main Street, Suite 2300 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone: (859) 226-2300 Facsimile: (859) 253-9144 kgish@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY